6/1/2018-PPD dated 
19.01.2018. 
17 Inserted vide DoE OM No. F.1.26/2018-PPD dated 02.04.2019. 
18 Amended vide DoE OM No. F.1/3/2024-PPD dated 10.07.2024 
19 Replace with purchase of goods costing above Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two lakh) and upto Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five lakh) on each 
occasion in case of Scientific Ministries/ Departments/ Organization of 
Government of India which are Department of Science and Technology, 
Department of Bio-technology, Department of Scientific & Industrial 
Research, Department of Atomic Energy, Department of Space, Ministry